

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.21 of 2025

Or. No. 02

Dt.30.07.2025.

Accused **Prakash Sahis** on C.B is present and has filed hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and for supply of copies U/s 230 BNSS.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr. Ananta Banerjee is present.

Ld Advocate for the accused is present.

Relevant redacted copies of police papers have been supplied today to the accused person u/s.230 BNSS.

To 22.09.2025 for appearance of accused person and for consideration of charge.

Accused person is on C.B as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(J.O Code:WB00729)