

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.21 of 2025

Or. No. 03

Dt.22.09.2025.

Accused **Prakash Sahis** on C.B is absent today without taking any step.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for consideration of charge.

Ld. Spl. P.P. takes no step. Ld. Defence counsel takes no step.

In view of Resolution dt.12.09.2025 taken by Local Bar Association Purulia, this case is adjourned today.

To 21.11.2025 for appearance of the accused person and for consideration of charge.

Accused person is on C.B as before.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.**

(J.O Code:WB00729)