

S.C (Spl) Case No.21 of 2025

Ord. No.05
08.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on C.B. and for consideration of charge.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel filed an absent petition on behalf of the accused person namely **Prakash Sahis** and praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

None moved on repeated call.

It is now 1.00 p.m.

Hence the petition is rejected.

Issue W.A. in respect of accused person namely Prakash Sahis at once.

Accordingly this case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 16.02.2026 for E.R. of W.A.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia